
MASCULINO FEMENINO TOTAL 0 A 13 AÑOS
13 A 30 

AÑOS
30 A 60 AÑOS

60 AÑOS EN 

ADELANTE
TOTAL MAYA GARIFUNA XINKA OTROS TOTAL

2968 Agencia Central 10,867 8,727 19,594 0 0 19,594 0 19,594 1,393 35 23 18,143 19,594

16245 Todos Santos Cuchumatán 85 17 102 0 0 102 0 102 90 0 0 12 102

16246 San Pedro la Laguna 120 79 199 0 0 199 0 199 193 1 0 5 199

16247 Salamá 206 104 310 0 0 310 0 310 69 0 0 241 310

16248 Jutiapa 402 281 683 0 0 683 0 683 8 1 236 438 683

16250 Chimaltenango 726 435 1,161 0 0 1,161 0 1,161 737 2 1 421 1,161

16251 Quetzaltenango 1,472 908 2,380 0 0 2,380 0 2,380 1,111 3 1 1,265 2,380

16253 Antigua Guatemala 1,151 793 1,944 0 0 1,944 0 1,944 216 3 1 1,724 1,944

16255 Villa Canales 765 560 1,325 0 0 1,325 0 1,325 41 1 2 1,281 1,325

16256 Huehuetenango 489 391 880 0 0 880 0 880 65 1 0 814 880

16258 San Marcos 672 258 930 0 0 930 0 930 34 1 0 895 930

16259 Tejutla 103 72 175 0 0 175 0 175 20 0 0 155 175

16260 Retalhuleu 263 241 504 0 0 504 0 504 14 0 0 490 504

16261 Totonicapán 235 114 349 0 0 349 0 349 339 0 0 10 349

16262 Quiché 305 116 421 0 0 421 0 421 352 0 0 69 421

16265 Uspantán 105 61 166 0 0 166 0 166 137 0 0 29 166

16268 Guastatoya 171 90 261 0 0 261 0 261 7 0 0 254 261

16271 Santa Lucía Cotzumalguapa 54 0 54 0 0 54 0 54 2 0 0 52 54

16272 Cuilapa 211 145 356 0 0 356 0 356 8 1 14 333 356

16277 Barberena 129 90 219 0 0 219 0 219 6 0 2 211 219

16283 San Mateo Ixtatán 69 12 81 0 0 81 0 81 79 0 0 2 81

16287 Cobán 397 270 667 0 0 667 0 667 570 1 0 96 667

16288 Puerto Barrios 227 193 420 0 0 420 0 420 24 5 0 391 420

16289 Morales 106 54 160 0 0 160 0 160 4 0 0 156 160

16293 Chiquimula 251 165 416 0 0 416 0 416 3 1 0 412 416

16294 Jalapa 286 162 448 0 0 448 0 448 5 1 219 223 448

17434 San Juan Sacatepéquez 554 287 841 0 0 841 0 841 532 1 1 307 841

17435 Nueva Santa Rosa 50 53 103 0 0 103 0 103 3 0 48 52 103

17436 Amatitlán 535 350 885 0 0 885 0 885 32 1 1 851 885

17677 La Unión 221 99 320 0 0 320 0 320 22 0 0 298 320

17678 Usumatlán 119 43 162 0 0 162 0 162 1 0 0 161 162

17701 Concepción las Minas 135 125 260 0 0 260 0 260 1 0 0 259 260

17708 Río Dulce 93 13 106 0 0 106 0 106 57 2 0 47 106

17786 Puerto San José 106 18 124 0 0 124 0 124 4 1 0 119 124

17787 San José la Máquina 344 292 636 0 0 636 0 636 153 1 0 482 636

18420 Escuintla 401 271 672 0 0 672 0 672 25 1 0 646 672

18425 Ocós 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18428 San Felipe 27 128 155 0 0 155 0 155 14 0 0 141 155

18764 San Francisco, Petén 585 242 827 0 0 827 0 827 183 1 0 643 827

TOTAL 23,037 16,259 39,296 0 0 39,296 0 39,296 6,554 65 549 32,128 39,296

CODIGO 

CENTRO 

DE COSTO

AGENCIA
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OCTUBRE



MASCULINO FEMENINO TOTAL 

1 Agencia Central 10,867 8,727 19,594

2 Todos Santos Cuchumatán 85 17 102

3 San Pedro la Laguna 120 79 199

4 Salamá 206 104 310

5 Jutiapa 402 281 683

6 Chimaltenango 726 435 1,161

7 Quetzaltenango 1,472 908 2,380

8 Antigua Guatemala 1,151 793 1,944

9 Villa Canales 765 560 1,325

10 Huehuetenango 489 391 880

11 San Marcos 672 258 930

12 Tejutla 103 72 175

13 Retalhuleu 263 241 504

14 Totonicapán 235 114 349

15 Quiché 305 116 421

16 Uspantán 105 61 166

17 Guastatoya 171 90 261

18 Santa Lucía Cotzumalguapa 54 0 54

19 Cuilapa 211 145 356

20 Barberena 129 90 219

21 San Mateo Ixtatán 69 12 81

22 Cobán 397 270 667

23 Puerto Barrios 227 193 420

24 Morales 106 54 160

25 Chiquimula 251 165 416

26 Jalapa 286 162 448

27 San Juan Sacatepéquez 554 287 841

28 Nueva Santa Rosa 50 53 103

29 Amatitlán 535 350 885

30 La Unión 221 99 320

31 Usumatlán 119 43 162

32 Concepción las Minas 135 125 260

33 Río Dulce 93 13 106

34 Puerto San José 106 18 124

35 San José la Máquina 344 292 636

36 Escuintla 401 271 672

37 Ocós 0 0 0

38 San Felipe 27 128 155

39 San Francisco, Petén 585 242 827

23,037 16,259 39,296TOTAL
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0 a menores de 13 años (niñez)

13-30 años (juventud)
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